an Assignment of Mortgage dated November 5, 2025, 
and recorded on November 12, 2025, as Instrument No. 
2025R-022853, in Livingston County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due and owing 
as of the date of this Notice, the sum of Two Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen and 92/100 U.S. 
Dollars ($280,614.92). 
Said premise is situated at 9465 Englishman Dr, Fenton, 
MI 48430, in the Township of Tyrone, Livingston Coun-
ty, Michigan, and is described as: LAND SITUATED IN 
THE TOWNSHIP OF TYRONE, COUNTY OF LIVING-
STON, STATE OF MICHIGAN, MORE PARTICULARLY

[...]

(“MERS”), solely as nominee for lender 
and lender`s successors and assigns 
Date of mortgage: February 9, 2021 
Recorded on February 17, 2021, in Document No. 
2021R-007425, Foreclosing Assignee (if any): Union 
Home Mortgage Corp. 
Amount claimed to be due at the date hereof: One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Two and 43/100 Dollars 
($150,002.43) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in Livingston County, and 
described as: Lot 12 of Birkwood Hills, as recorded in 
Liber 8 of Plats, Pages 49 and 50, Livingston County Re-
cords. Commonly known as 2862 Stanwood Pl, Brighton, 
MI 48114 
The redemption period will be 6 month from the date of